FINES

Overdue materials (not videos)
Maximum Fine

Overdue videos/DVDs
Maximum video/DVD fine

Overdue Notice

FEES

Lost Adult/Young Adult Book
Lost Juvenile Book

Lost Paperback

Lost Magazine

--Processing Fee for Books
(Nonrefundable)

--Processing Fee for Paperback
& Magazines (Nonrefundable)

Lost CD from audiobook set

Lost Cassette from audiobook set

Collections Referral

SCHEDULE A

Current

$.25 per day
$5.00

$1.00 per day
$15.00

$.30 per notice

Current

$15.00 or cost
$15.00 or cost
Cost

Cost

$5.00

$5.00
$7.00
$6.00

No Charge

Recommended

$.25 per day
$5.00
$.25 per day
$5.00

No Charge

Recommended

$25.00 or cost
$20.00 or cost
Cost

Cost

$7.00

$1.00
$10.00

$10.00

$25.00 per referral

Est.

1993
1991

(1991)
(1993)

(1992)

Est.

(1991)

(1991)

(1991)

(1991)



USER FEES

Library Card

Replacement Card
Non-CA-Resident Card
Book Check Out

Music CD/Cassette Check Out
Materials request
Audiobook Check Out
Kinkade Audiobook Check Out
Video/DVD Check Out
Public Info Video

Public Computer Use

Printer or Copier Usage
Microfilm Printer

Color Copy

Interlibrary Loan

Exam Proctoring

Current
No Charge
$1.00

$20

No Charge
No Charge
$.50

$1.00
$2.00
$1.00
$1.00

No Charge

$.15 per page
$.25 per page
Not specified

$2.00 per request

No Charge

Recommended

No Charge
$1.00

$30.00 per year
No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge
$2.00

$1.00

No Charge

No Charge

$.15 per page
$.25 per page
$1.00 per page
$3.00 per request

$25 per exam

Est.

(1991)

(1993)
(1995)
1992

1991

2000

1995

(1993)



