SCHEDULE A

FINES

	<u>Current</u>	Recommended	Est.
Overdue materials (not videos)	\$.25 per day	\$.25 per day	1993
Maximum Fine	\$5.00	\$5.00	1991
Overdue videos/DVDs	\$1.00 per day	\$.25 per day	(1991)
Maximum video/DVD fine	\$15.00	\$5.00	(1993)
Overdue Notice	\$.30 per notice	No Charge	(1992)
FEES			
	<u>Current</u>	Recommended	Est.
Lost Adult/Young Adult Book	\$15.00 or cost	\$25.00 or cost	(1991)
Lost Juvenile Book	\$15.00 or cost	\$20.00 or cost	(1991)
Lost Paperback	Cost	Cost	
Lost Magazine	Cost	Cost	
Processing Fee for Books (Nonrefundable)	\$5.00	\$7.00	(1991)
Processing Fee for Paperback & Magazines (Nonrefundable)	\$5.00	\$1.00	(1991)
Lost CD from audiobook set	\$7.00	\$10.00	
Lost Cassette from audiobook set	\$6.00	\$10.00	
Collections Referral	No Charge	\$25.00 per referral	

USER FEES

	Current	Recommended	Est.
Library Card	No Charge	No Charge	
Replacement Card	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Non-CA-Resident Card	\$20	\$30.00 per year	(1991)
Book Check Out	No Charge	No Charge	
Music CD/Cassette Check Out	No Charge	No Charge	
Materials request	\$.50	No Charge	(1993)
Audiobook Check Out	\$1.00	No Charge	(1995)
Kinkade Audiobook Check Out	\$2.00	\$2.00	1992
Video/DVD Check Out	\$1.00	\$1.00	1991
Public Info Video	\$1.00	No Charge	
Public Computer Use	No Charge	No Charge	2000
Printer or Copier Usage	\$.15 per page	\$.15 per page	1995
Microfilm Printer	\$.25 per page	\$.25 per page	
Color Copy	Not specified	\$1.00 per page	
Interlibrary Loan	\$2.00 per request	\$3.00 per request	(1993)
Exam Proctoring	No Charge	\$25 per exam	